

No. \_\_\_\_\_

---

IN THE  
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES  
OCTOBER TERM, 2021

---

JUAN M. ALCARAZ, *Petitioner*,

v.

BRIAN WILLIAMS, et al., *Respondents*.

---

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals  
for the Ninth Circuit

---

**PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

ANGELA H. DOWS  
Cory Reade Dows & Shafer  
1333 North Buffalo Drive, Suite 210  
Las Vegas, NV 89128  
Phone: (702) 794-4411  
Facsimile: (702) 794-4421

*Counsel of record for Petitioner*  
JUAN M. ALCARAZ

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

THE QUESTION PRESENTED .....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
I. PRAYER FOR RELIEF .....	1
II. OPINION BELOW.....	1
III. BASIS FOR JURISDICTION.....	1
IV. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, TREATIES, STATUTES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS INVOLVED IN THE CASE .....	2
V. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF FIRST INSTANCE.....	2
B. FACTS MATERIAL TO THE QUESTION PRESENTED .....	2
VI. REASONS SUPPORTING ALLOWANCE OF THE WRIT .....	6
VII. CONCLUSION .....	15
APPENDIX A-Order of the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals, December 13, 2021..A-1	
APPENDIX B-Order and Judgment in a Civil Case of the United States District Court for the District of Nevada, May 24, 2021.....B-1	

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Brechit v. Abrahamson</i> , 507 U.S. 619 (1993) .....	11
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068 (1970) .....	13, 14
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966) .....	13
<i>Mullaney v. Wilbur</i> , 421 U.S. 684, 95 S. Ct. 1881 (1975) .....	14
<i>Odom v. United States</i> , 377 F.2d 853 (5th Cir.1967).....	7
<i>Patterson v. New York</i> , 432 U.S. 197, 97 S. Ct. 2319 (1977).....	14
<i>United States v. Harding</i> , 525 F.2d 84 (7th Cir.1975).....	7
<i>United States v. Simon</i> , 964 F.2d 1082 (11th Cir. 1992) .....	14
<u>Statutes</u>	
18 U.S.C. § 3231 .....	2
28 U.S.C. § 1254 .....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291 .....	2
28 U.S.C. § 2253 .....	2
